FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S. Thoubal

YEAR: 2024

2. FIR No. 0109

Date and time of FIR: 22/10/2024 at 1430 hrs

Sl. No.	Acts		Sections	15E OF TH		LICE STA
1	Electricity Act, 2003	135		1.50	सन्यमव तवत	20//
3. (a) O	ecurrence of Offence:				MANIPUR	

Day:

Time Period:

Date from: 22/10/2024

Time from: 1300 hrs

Date to: 22/10/2024 Time to: 1300 hrs

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 22/10/2024

Time: 1430 hrs

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 13

Date & Time: 22/10/2024 at 1430 hrs

- 4. Type of information: written complaint.
- (a) Place of occurrence: House of the accused
- (b) Direction and distance from PS: about 4 km south Beat No.
- (c) Address: Khangabok Awang Leikai, District-Thoubal, Manipur
- (d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 5. Complainant/Informant:
- (a) Name: H. Sushilkumar
- (b) Father's name:
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth:

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1		

- (h) Occupation: Engineer.
- (i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Manager Thoubal Sub Division (MSPDCL)
2	Permanent address	Manager Thoubal Sub Division (MSPDCL)

(i) Phone number:

6. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

St. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Thokehom Babita		w/o Th. Chandrakeshor	Khangabok Awang Leikai

7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant;

8. Particulars of properties of interest:

St. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1				KO W CHARGE Y

- 9. Total value of property:
- 10. Inquest Report/U.D. case No., if any:

SI. No.	UIDB No.	MANIPUR *

First Information contents: Enclosed as separate sheet.

Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.

- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): **M. Surjit Mangang** to take up the Investigation.

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station Name: Th. Phulachandra Singh

Rank: Inspector

No:

Officer-in-Charge
Thoubal Police Station
Dist-Thoubal, Manipur

11. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:

12. Date and time of dispatch to the court:



URE-IV

MANIPUR STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (3rd FLOOR, NEW DIF ECTORATE BUILDING, NEAR 2ND M.R. GATE, IMPHAL-DIMAPUR ROAD, MIPHAL 795001, INDIA.)

File No	Dated 22/10/ey
То	
The Office-in-charge	
Police Station Thoubal	
S. S	

Subject: Lodging of complaint for offence of theft Under Section-135 of Electricity Act, 2003.

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Smi Thokchon Babita W/o Th. Chandrakushon Khangabo K Awang Lukai 555548645711 bearing consumer No./ Meter No... inspected by the authorized Inspecting Officer(s) of MSPDCL along with the checking party on 22/10/24 at .1AM/PM. The inspection report for offence of theft under section-135 of Electricity Act, 2003 is enclosed herewith.

During he above inspection, the following Act(s) of Theft/dishonest use of electricity was noticed as Meter-by passing/ Meter tampering/Double service line /Un-authorized use of electricity/Sub-let of electricity/the purpose other than for which the usage of electricity was authorized eg. Commercial purpose in lieu of Domestic purpose.

The above facts indicate that you have been indulging in theft of electricity under Section 135 of the Electricity Act, 2003. Accordingly, for the act of the theft of electricity, you have caused loss to the company for the act of theft of Electricity., the details of assessment made are given as under:

Sl.No	Description of Charges	Amount (in Rs.)
1	Eners y Charge (Rs)	Re 122401-
2	Elect icity Duty (Rs)	
3	Credit of amount already billed (Rs)	
4	Any other charges (Rs)	
5	Total amount Payable (Rs)	Rg 12240 /-

The above facts indicate that Thokehan Babit a of Khang abok Awang Lukai (Name address) have been indulging in the above mention offence(s) causing loss of revenue to the company amounting to Rs. 12240/ Accordingly you are requested to lodge a complaint under section 135 of Electricity Act, 2003 against the above said person under intimation to this office. It is further intimated that the consumer has been convicted for the...... time for the offence of the theft of electricity.

Twated as an 109 (10) 2024 TBL PS

OF of FIRNO. 109 (10) 2024 Ad, 2013

OF of FIRNO. 109 (10) 2024

US 135 Electricity Copy to:

Yours faithfully, officer in Charge Signature of Associated Police Manipul James 4.

Thoubal Sub-Division

The Managing Director, MSPDCL on the Executive Director (Comm), MSPVM.

The Depute C.

The Depute C. The De buty General Manager (Commercial/.....

Guard file.